
County Name Email Phone Role Training Dates Evaluation Dates

JoAnn Gieselman jgieselman@siouxlandship.org 712-253-6394 Coordinator, Dakota County Connections Module 1- 9/13/14
Matt Ohman mohman@siouxlandship.org 712-222-6368 Executive Director, SHIP Module 2- 12/6/2014
Penny Gildea pennygildea@cox.net 402-699-4529 Lead Coach Module 1 & 2 Booster- 11/7/2015
Janie Sneider janiesneider@hotmail.com 712-253-3925 Coach Module 3a-1/16/2016
Robyn Watchorn Newbrey robynwn@gmail.com 712-301-6529 Coach Module 3b-3/12/2016

Year 3 (1): 
Year 3 (2)
Director's Training: 8/30/16

JoAnn Gieselman jgieselman@siouxlandship.org 712-253-6394 Coordinator, Dakota County Connections Director's Training: 8/30/16
Matt Ohman mohman@siouxlandship.org 712-222-6368 Executive Director, SHIP Module 1a: 9/10/2016
Penny Gildea pennygildea@cox.net 402-699-4529 Lead Coach Module 1b: 11/19/2016
Janie Sneider janiesneider@hotmail.com 712-253-3925 Coach Module 2a: 2/25/17
Robyn Watchorn Newbrey robynwn@gmail.com 712-301-6529 Coach Module 2b 4/22/17

Module 1 & 2 Booster
Module 3a
Module 3b
Year 3 (1): 
Year 3 (2)

Jeremy Eschilman jeschliman@trphd.org (308) 995-4778 Director, Two Rivers Public Health Department Module 1-9/20/14
Kerry Hansel, RN, BSN khansel@trphd.org (308)995-4778 Coordinator Module 2- 1/24/15  
Patti Mahrt-Roberts  pattimahrt@gmail.com 308-627-8346 Lead Coach, Coordinator  Module 1 & 2 Booster- 4/11/15 
Tracy Weiland tweiland@lfsneb.org, 308-325-4344 Coach Module 1 & 2 Booster 9/19/15     

Module 3a- 1/23/16
Module 3b 4/16/16
Year 3 (1): 10/8/16
Year 3 (2) 2/11/17
Director's Training: 8/20/16

Jeremy Eschilman jeschliman@trphd.org  Director, Two Rivers Public Health Department Director's Training: 8/20/16
Kerry Hansel, RN, BSN khansel@trphd.org (308)995-4778 Coordinator Module 1a 9/10/16
Patti Mahrt-Roberts  pattimahrt@gmail.com 308-627-8346 Lead Coach, Coordinator Module 1b 11/12/16
Tracy Weiland tweiland@lfsneb.org, 308-325-4344 Coach Module 2 1/14/17
Alma Borreguo vidalyalma@hotmail.com Coach-Bilingual Module 2b 4/22/17

Module 1 & 2 Booster
Module 3a
Module 3b
Year 3 (1): 
Year 3 (2)

Shayla Linn shayla@fremontunitedway.org 402-721-4157 Director of Community Impact, Fremont Area United Way Mod 1a- 5/2/15
Shawn Shanahan shawn@fremontunitedway.org 402-721-4157 Executive Director, Fremont Area United Way Module 1b-8/1/15 
Katie Zabel Kzabel3@unl.edu Lead Coach, Not coaching Module 2a-11/21/2015
Dawn Gilfry gilfrydawn@hotmail.com Coach Module 2b-4/2/2016
Stacey Pawling spawling@esu2.org Coach Module 1 & 2 Booster: 9/17/16
Mary Haskins haskins812@msn.com Coach Module 3a: 2/4/17
Rebecca Winterfeld rwinterfeld@yahoo.com Coach Module 3b: 6/3/17

Director's Training: 
Year 3 (1): 
Year 3 (2):

Joni Kuzma jonikuzma@gmail.com 308-227-1201 Coordinator Module 1a-5/30/15
Teresa Anderson tanderson@cdhd.ne.gov Fiscal Agent Module 1b-9/19/15
Tanya Rasher Miller trmx2@kdsi.net 308-390-2777 Lead Coach Module 2a-1/16/16
Sally Smith ssmith@gips.org Coach Module 2b-4/30/16
Jo Braun   jbraun@hshn.org Coach Director's Training: 
Pam Northup pnorthup77@gmail.com 308-390-4874 Coach Module 1 & 2 Booster 9/17/16

Module 3a:
Module 3b
Year 3 (1): 
Year 3 (2):

Dakota Expansion: 

Initial September 2016, 
Year 2 September 

2017, Year 3 
September 2018, End 

September 2019

Dawson: 1 center director 
and 6 in home providers      

7 Providers Total

Dawson Expansion

Initial September 2016, 
Year 2 September 

2017, Year 3 
September 2018, End 

September 2019

Initial October 2014, 
Year 2 September 

2015, Year 3 
September 2016, End 

September 2017 

Dakota: 1 center, 2 
classrooms and 1 in home 

provider                   
8 Providers Total

Initial January 2015, 
Year 2 Sept 2015, Year 

3 Sept 2016, End 
September 2017

Initial May 2015, Year 2 
September 2016, Year 
3 September 2017, End 

September 2018

Initial May 2015, Year 2 
September 2016, Year 
3 September 2017, End 

September 2018

Hall: 4 Centers (15 
classrooms) and 1 in home 

provider                  
16 Providers Total

Dodge: 5 Centers (10 
classrooms) and 3 in home 

providers                           13 
Providers Total



County Name Email Phone Role Training Dates Evaluation Dates

Tracy Gordon tgordon@nebraskaaeyc.org 402-476-2089 Coordinator, Co-Executive Director, NeAEYC Module 1-5/30/15                                  

Carrie Gottschalk clgottschalk@gmail.com Lead Coach Module 1b- 9/19/15
Tracy Went awent@neb.rr.com Coach Module 2a-1/23/16           
Amanda Cue amandacue01@gmail.com Coach Module 2b- 4/30/16
Kathy Perry kperry@CEDARS-KIDS.ORG 402-802-3917 Coach Module 1 & 2 Booster: 9/24/16
Pat Webb patwebb1354@yahoo.com Coach Director's Training: 8/25/16

Module 3a: 1/28/17
Module 3b: 4/1/17
Year 3 (1): 
Year 3 (2):

Carmen Chinchilla-Gutiérrez cchinchilla@phsneb.org 402-826-6690 Coordinator-SE Screening Strategy Module 1- 8/16/14                                 
Caitlin Moore cmoore@phsneb.org 402-826-3880 Coordinator  Module 2- 10/25/14     
Carrie Gottschalk clgottschalk@gmail.com 402-515-3312 Lead Coach Module 1 & 2 Booster 2/7/15     
Sue Bainter suebainter@yahoo.com 402-580-4163 Coach Module 1 & 2 Booster 8/29/15  
Katie Zabel Kzabel3@unl.edu 402-318-8189 Coach Module 3a 1/9/16      

Module 3b 4/2016 
Year 3 (1): 9/24/16
Year 3 (2): 3/4/17
Director's Training: 8/25/16

Cara Small csmall@esu6.org Jefferson Coordinator Director's Training: 8/25/16
Carmen Chinchilla-Gutiérrez cchinchilla@phsneb.org 402-826-6690 Coordinator-SE Screening Strategy Module 1a-  8/28/16                              
Caitlin Moore cmoore@phsneb.org 402-826-3880 Coordinator Module 1b  11/5/16
Janice Lee Module 2a 2/11/17
Barb Bedlan Module 2b 4/29/17
Carrie Gottschalk clgottschalk@gmail.com 402-515-3312 Lead Coach Module 1 & 2 Booster

Module 3a 
Module 3b 
Year 3 (1)
Year 3 (2)

Saline County Expansion 
(JEFFERSON)

Initial September 2016, 
Year 2 September 

2017, Year 3 
September 2018, End 

September 2019

Lancaster: 7 Centers (11 
classrooms) and 1 in home 

provider                   12 
Providers Total

Initial May 2015, Year 2 
September 2016, Year 
3 September 2017, End 

September 2018

Saline: 3 centers (5 
classrooms), 2 in home 

providers                               
  10 Providers Total

Initial September 2014, 
Year 2 September 

2015, Year 3 
September 2016,  End 

September 2017


